

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2123/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in CR No.
3470/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DISTRICT APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP MAHENDRU
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition is directed against the
interim order passed in Civil Revision No.3470/2009 by the High
Court of Punjab & Haryana. In the facts and circumstances of
the case, we deem it appropriate to request the High Court to
dispose of the Civil Revision as expeditiously as possible, in
any event, within six months from the date of communication of
this order.

With these observations, the Special Leave Petition
is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master